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PLAN OF THE GALLERY

MAIN FLOOR
At R in West Corridor is staircase to Refreshment Room.
At S in Turner Wing is staircase from upper to lower Turner 

Galleries XI-XIV.
At A and A1 Central Hall Corridors are staircases leading upto 

First Floor, where are Gallery XXVI and the Balcony, and 
down to Gentlemen’s and Ladies’ Lavatories.
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ARRANGEMENT OF THE COLLECTION

GALLERY I ....... EIGHTEENTH CENTURY
GALLERY II . . . . BLAKE : EARLIER WATER-COLOURS
GALLERY III EARLIER NINETEENTH CENTURY
GALLERY IV ..... PRE-RAPHAELITE SCHOOL
GALLERY V ------ ROSSETTI : BURNE-JONES
GALLERIES VI XIV ------ TURNER COLLECTION 
GALLERY VIII ------ MODERN FOREIGN SCHOOL 

A selection of Modern Foreign pictures exhibited temporarily, 
pending the completion of the Modern Foreign Gallery.

GALLERY XV LATER NINETEENTH CENTURY
GALLERY XVI - SCULPTURE : BRONZES 

Watts, “ Story from Boccaccio ” and “ Echo ” 
John, Cartoon for a Decoration—“ Galway ”

GALLERY XVII -------- WATTS COLLECTION 
GALLERY XVIII - - STEVENS COLLECTION
GALLERY XIX - - - - - LATER NINETEENTH CENTURY
GALLERY XX - - - NINETEENTH CENTURY WATER-COLOURS
GALLERY XXI ----- - CONTEMPORARY PAINTERS
GALLERY XXII - - - - CONTEMPORARY WATER-COLOURS
GALLERY XXIII ------- SCULPTURE : MARBLE 
GALLERIES XXIV XXVI - - - - CONTEMPORARY PAINTERS
BALCONY - - BLACK AND WHITE • DRAWINGS AND ETCHINGS

CHANTREY COLLECTION. Works purchased under the terms of the Chantrey 
Bequest are placed :

1. Sculpture —Galleries XVI and XXIII.
2. Paintings —Recently acquired, Galleries XXIV and XXV.

Earlier acquisitions, Galleries V, XV, XIX, and XXVI.
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PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPHS and Postcards—Whole plate photographs 
(8| X 6| in.) of pictures in the National Gallery, Millbank, 
may be obtained at the Publications Stall. Any print from 

existing negatives not in stock can be obtained in a few days. If 
a photograph is desired of a picture which has not already been 
photographed officially, notice should be given at the stall, and 
a print (8| X 6 J in.) will be supplied as soon as possible, unless 
copyright restrictions exist.

Tariff for Photographs
Size Price

Matt Surface . 8£ X 6| in. .. 1/6 each
12x10 in. .. 2/6 „

If glossy prints are required they must be specially ordered.

The ordinary size for official negatives is whole plate 
(8ł X 6j in.). A certain number of larger negatives are in 
stock, but if 12 X 10 in. prints of other subjects are required, 
and large negatives have to be specially made, the charge for a 
first print will be 12s. 6d.

Copyright of Photographs and Right of Reproduction.—The 
copyright of every official photograph is owned by the Trustees 
of the National Gallery. Permission must be obtained in writing 
from the Assistant Keeper of the National Gallery, Millbank, for 
the right to make any kind of reproduction from official prints or 
negatives. The fee charged for the right of reproduction from 
any official print is 7s. 6d. in addition to the cost of the print.

Photography in the Gallery—No photograph can be taken in 
the Gallery except by accredited professional photographers and, on 
Students’ Days, by special arrangement with the Assistant Keeper. 
The glasses cannot be removed from the pictures, nor can the 
pictures be taken from the walls in any circumstances.

Postcards—Postcards are on sale at 2d. each ; 1/- sets (7) ; 
2/- sets (14).
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INTRODUCTION

THIS SELECTION OF ILLUSTRATIONS IS A COMPANION 
TO THE OFFICIAL CATALOGUE. IT CONTAINS ILLUS­
TRATIONS OF 173 PAINTINGS AND SCULPTURE IN THE 
NATIONAL COLLECTION, AND AN INDEX OF THE ARTISTS 
AND WORKS ILLUSTRATED ARRANGED IN 
ALPHABETICAL ORDER.

THE ILLUSTRATIONS ARE ARRANGED IN EIGHT 
SECTIONS, FOR THE MOST PART CHRONOLOGICALLY, 
CORRESPONDING WITH THE SEQUENCE OF THE GALLERIES. 
SECTION VII CONTAINS SCULPTURE (GALLERIES XVI AND 
XXIII) AND SECTION VIII THE TURNER COLLECTION 
(GALLERIES VI-X).

FOR COMPLETE LISTS OF ARTISTS AND PICTURES OF 
THE BRITISH SCHOOL CONTAINED IN THE NATIONAL 
GALLERY COLLECTION, REFERENCE SHOULD BE MADE 
TO THE OFFICIAL CATALOGUE.



I XVIII CENTURY

SECTION I GALLERIES I and II

BLAKE
COPLEY
GAINSBOROUGH 
HOGARTH 
HOPPNER 
MORLAND 
OPIE 
RAEBURN 
REYNOLDS 
ROMNEY 
SCOTT 
STOTHARD 
STUART 
STUBBS 
WILSON



HOGARTH 2

2736 DR. HOADLEY



з HOGARTH—RAEBURN

115 VISIT TO THE QUACK DOCTOR HOGARTH

2468 LADY DALRYMPLE RAEBURN



COPLEY—OPIE 4

787 SIEGE AND RELIEF OF GIBRALTAR COPLEY

OPIE3518 painter’s mother



5 REYNOLDS—MORLAND

887 DR. SAMUEL JOHNSON REYNOLDS

2640 COWHERD AND MILKMAID MORLAND



REYNOLDS—SCOTT 6

1924 MRS. HARTLEY AND CHILD REYNOLDS

314 OLD WESTMINSTER BRIDGE SCOTT



7 ROMNEY

1651 MRS. MARK CURRIE



GAINSBOROUGH 8

308 MUSIDORA



9 GAINSBOROUGH—STUART

109 THE WATERING PLACE GAINSBOROUGH

229 BENJAMIN WEST STUART



WILSON—REYNOLDS іо

ПО DESTRUCTION OF NIOBE’s CHILDREN WILSON

892 ROBINETTA REYNOLDS



II GAINSBOROUGH—STUBBS

1452 GENTLEMAN HOLDING HIS HORSE STUBBS



HÖPPNER—STOTHARD 12

3512 MISS HARRIET CHOLMONDELEY HÖPPNER

1163 THE PILGRIMAGE TO CANTERBURY STOTHARD



3340 SATAN SMITING JOB



BLAKE 14

3352 HELL GATE

3369 BEATRICE ADDRESSING DANTE



15 EARLY XIX CENTURY

SECTION II GALLERY III

CONSTABLE
CROME
ETTY
HAYDON 
HURLSTONE 
LANDSEER, E. 
PHILLIPS 
STEVENS 
WARD 
WILKIE



CROME—ETTY іб

1037 SLATE QUARRIES CROME

364 WINDOW IN VENICE ETTY



WILKIE—CONSTABLE

1276 HARWICH : SEA AND LIGHTHOUSE CONSTABLE

Seminarium filologiltoptelsk^
їм I'mwi-r Vieti? M. ■



HAYDON—CONSTABLE i8



19 WARD—PHILLIP

1175 regent’s park: cattle piece ward

1534 the promenade PHILLIP



HURLSTONE—WILKIE 20

328 THE FIRST EAR-RING WILKIE



21 CONSTABLE—CROME

3211 YARMOUTH JETTY CROME



LANDSEER 22

606 SHOEING



23 STEVENS

2132 JOHN MORRIS MOORE

1922 JUDITH



STEVENS 24

3467 MOTHER AND CHILD

1923 KING ALFRED



25 PRE-RAPHAELITES

SECTION III GALLERY IV

BROWN, F. M.
BURTON 
DEVERELL 
DYCE 
EGG 
HUGHES
HUNT, W. HOLMAN 
MARTINEAU 
MILLAIS 
NICOL 
RUSKIN 
SEDDON 
STEPHENS, F. G.
STOREY 
WALLIS 
WINDUS



MARTINEAU—EGG 26

1500 LAST DAY IN THE OLD HOME MARTINEAU

3278 PAST AND PRESENT EGG



27 DYCE—SEDDON

1426 ST. JOHN LEADING THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY FROM THE TOMB DYCE

563 JERUSALEM SEDDON



MILLAIS 28



29 WINDUS -MADOX BROWN

3597 TOO LATE WINDUS

3064 LAST OF ENGLAND BROWN



MADOX BROWN 30

2684 OUR LADY OF GOOD CHILDREN

3228 WRITING LESSON



Зі HUGHES—BURTON

2476 APRIL LOVE HUGHES

3389 BURTON
WOUNDED CAVALIER



HOLMAN HUNT—MADOX BROWN 32

- •

3447 CLAUDIO AND ISABELLA HUNT

3229 brown
KING RENÉ’S HONEYMOON



33 STEPHENS—NICOL

mother and child Lent by Lt.-Col. H. F. Stephens stephens

1538 EMIGRANTS NICOL



WALLIS—DEVERELL 34

1685 DEATH OF CHATTERTON WALLIS

2854 LADY FEEDING BIRD DEVERELL



35 STOREY RUSKIN

2861 MY MOTHER STOREY



MILLAIS 36

1657 ORDER OF RELEASE



37 ROSSETTI

SECTION IV GALLERIES V and XVII

ROSSETTI 
BURNE-JONES 
WATTS



ROSSETTI 38

3053 BELOVED



39 ROSSETTI

3063 LUCRETIA BORGIA

3156 PASSOVER



ROSSETTI 40

1279 BEATA BEATRIX

3059 TUNE OF SEVEN TOWERS



41 BURNE-JONES—ROSSETTI

3062 MARIANA ROSSETTI SIDONIA VON BORCK
BURNE-JONES

Lent by Mr. Graham 
Robertson

CLARA VON BORCK 
BURNE-JONES

Lent by Mr. Graham 
Robertson



WATTS—BURNE-JONES 42

1640 HOPE WATTS

3456 STORY OF PERSEUS I-III BURNE-JONES



43 BURNE-JONES

1771 KING COPHETUA



WATTS 44

1585 PSYCHE



45 WATTS

1641 LOVE AND DEATH



WATTS 46

1643 EVE TEMPTED



47 LATER XIX CENTURY

SECTION V GALLERIES XV and XIX

ALMA-TADEMA 
BRAMLEY 
CHARLES 
CLAUSEN 
COWPER 
FORBES 
PURSE 
GREAVES 
HEMY 
HOOK 
KEENE 
KNIGHT, J. W. B. 
LA THANGUE 
LAWSON 
LEGROS 
LEIGHTON 
MASON 
MERRITT 
MILLAIS 
MOORE, A. 
ORCHARDSON 
PETTIE 
POTTER 
POYNTER 
SHANNON 
SWAN 
WALKER 
WHISTLER



MILLAIS 48

1494 YEOMAN OF THE GUARD



49 POYNTER—HOOK

1586 visit то Aesculapius ^Copyright by Photographische Gesellschaft, Berling poynter



MILLAIS 50

1509 NORTH-WEST PASSAGE

1691 BOYHOOD OF RALEIGH



5i LEIGHTON

1574 BATH OF PSYCHE



MOORE 52



53 BRAMLEY MERRITT

1627 HOPELESS DAWN В RAM ley-

1578 LOVE LOCKED OUT MERRITT



FORBES—COWPER

1544 HEALTH OF THE BRIDE FORBES

1961 ST. AGNES IN PRISON COWPER



55 PETTIE—CHARLES

PETTIE1582 vigil

2119 WILL IT RAIN CHARLES



WALKER 5б

3515 PHILIP IN CHURCH

4



57 LA THANGUE—MASON

1605 MAN WITH THE SCYTHE LA THANGUE

1568 WIND ON THE WOLD MASON



CLAUSEN—SWAN 58

1612 GIRL AT THE GATE CLAUSEN

2708 PANTHERS RESTING



59 ORCHARDSON

I

I

3213 MRS. MOXON

I



LAWSON—SHANNON бо

1901 FLOWER GIRL J. J. SHANNON



61 LEGROS—KEENE—ALMA-TADEMA

2898 LE REPAS DES PAUVRES LEGROS

3644 HIMSELF KEENE 3020 STUDY KEENE1523 ALMA-TADEMA
SILENT GREETING



FURSE—НЕМУ Ó2

1946 LONDON RIVER



63 POTTER-KNIGHT

2214 LITTLE DORMOUSE POTTER

2262 OLD DECEMBER"s BARENESS KNIGHT



WHISTLER—GREAVES 64

1959 OLD BATTERSEA BRIDGE WHISTLER

3643 HAMMERSMITH BRIDGE GREAVES



65 CONTEMPORARY

SECTION VI GALLERIES XXI and XXV

BONE, M. 
BRANGWYN 
BROWN 
CAMERON 
CONDER 
FISHER 
HOLMES 
INNES 
JOHN 
JOHN, Miss G. 
MacCOLL 
McEVOY 
MUNNINGS 
ORPEN 
RICKETTS 
ROTHENSTEIN 
RUSSELL 
SARGENT 
SHANNON 
SICKERT 
SIMS 
STEER 
TONKS 
TUKE



SARGENT 66



BROWN—SIMS

2738 SILVER MORNING ARNESBY BROWN

2260 FOUNTAIN SIMS



SICKERT -TUKĘ 68

1613 AUGUST BLUE TU KE



69 SARGENT

2053 ELLEN TERRY AS LADY MACBETH



JOHN 70

3171 SMILING WOMAN



ROTHENSTEIN ORPEN

ROTHENSTEIN3189 doll’s house

2940 MIRROR ORPEN



McEVOY-JOHN 72

3523 robin JOHN



73 STEER—ORPEN

3193 RICHMOND CASTLE STEER

3530 MODEL ORPEN



STEER CONDER 74

2872 music room

3194 ROMANTIC ADVENTURE CONDER



75 RUSSELL—TONKS—G. JOHN

3569 MR. MINNEY RUSSELL



SICKERT MacCOLL—JOHN—BONE 76

3181 George moore sickert

3322 BELFRY, DINAN MacCOLL 3198 NIRVANA JOHN 2429 DEMOLITION



77 RICKETTS FISHER

3221 DON JUAN RICKETTS

3553 FEEDING THE FOWLS FISHER



SHANNON—INNES 78

2995 MRS. PATRICK CAMPHELL C. H. SHANNON

3468 SOUTH OF FRANCE INNES



79 В RANG WYN- HOLMES f

3151 poulterer's SHOP brangwyn

3041 BURNING KILN HOLMES



MUNNINGS—CAMERON 8o

3209 BEN LEDI CAMERON



8i SCULPTURE

SECTION VII GALLERIES XVI and XXIII

BATES
BROCK
EPSTEIN
EORD
JOHN, W. G.
MACKENNAL
STEVENS
THOMAS, H.
THORNYCROFT
WAITS
WOOD



STEVENS 82

2893 OVERMANTEL

2931 HERBERTCULLMANN
2891 FIGURE FOR A FOUNTAIN

2932 LEONARD COLLMANN



83 JOHN—STEVENS

1755 BOY AT PLAY W. G. JOHN



LEIGHTON—BATES 84

1752 SLUGGARD LEIGHTON

1767 HOUNDS IN LEASH BATES



85 THORNYCROFT WOOD

1751 TEUCER THORNYCROFT

2976 HENRY JAMES WOOD



THOMAS 86



87 EPSTEIN BROCK MACKENNAL

1784 eve BROCK 2266 DIANA MACKENNAL



WATTS FORD- WOOD 88



89 TURNER

458 PORTRAIT OF THE ARTIST



TURNER 90

480 DEATH OF NELSON

1994 YACHT RACING—NO. II



9i TURNER

494 DIDO AND ÆNEAS

2064 OLD CHAIN PIER, BRIGHTON



TURNER 92

516 chiude Harold's pilgrimage-italy

560 CHICHESTER CHANNEL



93 TURNER

1857 RIVER SCENE WITH CATTLE

3027 NEMI



TURNER 94

496 BLIGH SAND

2702 SHIPPING AT THE MOUTH OF THE THAMES



LONDON
Printed for His Majesty's Stationery Office 

by Clarke & Sherwell Ltd. 
AND SOLD AT THE GALLERY.



INDEX 96

House.

Artist. Date. No. Title. P'age.
ALMA-TADEMA (SIR LAWRENCE) 1836-1912 1523 A Silent Greeting .. 61
BATES (HARRY) 1850-1899 ♦1767 Hounds in Leash 84
BLAKE (WILLIAM) .. • • 1757-1827 3006 The Spiritual Form of 

Nelson Guiding Levia­
than.

13

.» .. •• 3340 Satan Smiting Job with 
Sore Boils.

13

3352 Inscription over Hell Gate 14
.» » •» 3369 Beatrice addressing Dante 

from the Car.
14

BONE (MUIRHEAD) • • 2429 Demolition of St. James' 
Hall.

76

BRAMLEY (FRANK) 1857-1915 ♦1627 A Hopeless Dawn .. 53
BRANGWYN (FRANK) ♦3151 The Poulterer's Shop 79
BROCK (SIR THOMAS) 1784 Eve.............................. 87
BROWN (ARNESBY) ♦2738 Silver Morning 67
BROWN (FORD-MADOX) .. 1821-1893 3064 Last of England 29

2684 Our Lady of Good Children 30
3228 The Writing Lesson 30

II II • • .» - 3229 King René’s Honeymoon .. 32
BURNE-JONES

(SIR EDWARD COLEY)
1833-1898 3454 King Cophetua 41

. . a a a • Lent Sidonia Von Borck .. 41
Lent Clara Von Borck .. 41

. . ее •3456 Story of Perseus, I, II, III 42
it II II », 1771 King Cophetua 43

BURTON
(WILLIAM SHAKESPERE)

1824-1946 3389 Wounded Cavalier .. 31

CAMERON (DAVID YOUNG) 3209 Ben Ledi .............................. 80

CHARLES (JAMES) 1851-1906 2119 Will it Rain 55
CLAUSEN (GEORGE) ♦1612 Girl at the Gate 58
CONDER (CHARLES) . e 1868-1909 3194 Romantic Adventure : Fan 74
CONSTABLE (JOHN) 1776-1837 1276 Harwich : Sea and Light­

house.
17

.. ae ее . e • I 2661 Dedham Mill 18
327 Valley Farm : Willy Lot's 21



97 INDEX

Jrlist.
COPLEY (JOHN S.) ..

COWPER (FRANK CADOGAN) 
CROME (JOHN)

DEVERELL (WALTER HOWELL)
DYCE (WILLIAM)

Date. No. Title. Page.
1737-1815 787 Siege and Relief of Gibral­

tar.
4

*1961 St. Agnes in Prison- 54
1768-1821 1037 Slate Quarries 16

3211 Yarmouth Jetty 21
1827-1854 2854 Lady Feeding a Bird 34
1806 1864 1426 St. John and the Virgin 

Mary.
27

1816-1863 3278 Past and Present .. 26
3187 Head of a Girl 87

1787-1849 364 Window in Venice .. 16
*3553 Feeding the Fowls 77
♦1544 The Health of the Bride 54

1852 1901 ♦1758 Folly .. 88
1868 1904 *1963 Return from the Ride 62

1727 1788 308 Musidora 8
109 The Watering Place 9
760 Edward Orpen,Parish Clerk 

of Bradford-on-Avon
11

*3643 Hammersmith Bridge 64
1786-1846 682 Punch or May-Day .. 18
1841-1917 *1946 London River 62
1697-1764 2736 Dr. Hoadley, Bishop of 

Winchester.
2

>• 115 Mariage a la mode—Visit 
to the Quack Doctor.

3

3041 The Burning Kiln .. 79
1819-1907 1512 Home with the Tide 49
1758-1810 3512 Miss Harriet Cholmondeley 12
1832-1915 2476 April Love 31
1827-1910 *3447 Claudio and Isabella 32
1800-1869 1967 A Scene from Gil Blas 20

1887-1914 3468 South of France 78

EGG (AUGUSTUS LEOPOLD) 
EPSTEIN (JACOB)  
ETTY (WILLIAM) ..
FISHER (MARK)  
FORBES (STANHOPE ALEXANDER) 
FORD (EDWARD ONSLOW) 
FURSE 

(CHARLES WELLINGTON) 
GAINSBOROUGH (THOMAS)

GREAVES (WALTER)
HAYDON (BENJAMIN ROBERT)..
HEMY (CHARLES NAPIER) 
HOGARTH (WILLIAM)

HOLMES (SIR CHARLES JOHN) 
HOOK (JAMES CLARKE) ..
HOPPNER (JOHN)
HUGHES (ARTHUR)
HUNT (WILLIAM HOLMAN)
HURLSTONE 

(FREDERICK YEATES)
INNES (JAMES DICKSON)



INDEX 98

Suburban Day.

Л rtisl.- Dak Xu. Title. Page.
JOHN (AUGUSTUS E.) 3171 The Smiling Woman .. 70

,, see. 3523 Robin .. .. 72
1* • • e • 3198 Nirvana .. 76

JOHN (MISS GWEN) 3174 Lady Reading .. 75
JOHN (SIR WILLIAM GOSCOMBE) *1755 Boy at Play .. .. 83
KEENE (CHARLES SAMUEL) .. 1823-1891 *3020 Study of a Woman .. .. 61

«1 a • • ,, *3644 Portrait of the Artist .. 61
KNIGHT

(JOHN WILLIAM BUXTON)
1842-1908 *2262 Old December’s Bareness 63 

Everywhere.
LANDSEER (SIR EDWIN HENRY) 1802-1873 606 Shoeing .. 22
LA THANGUE

(HENRY HERBERT)
*1605 Man with the Scythe .. 57

LAWSON (CECIL GORDON) 1851-1882 1142 August Moon .. 60
LEGROS (ALPHONSE) 1837-1911 2898 Le Repas des Pauvres .. 61
LEIGHTON (FREDERICK, LORD) 1830-1896 *1574 The Bath of Psyche .. 51

а і» 1, 1752 The Sluggard .. 84
MacCOLL (DUGALD SUTHERLAND) 3322 A Belfry at Din an .. .. 76
McEVOY (AMBROSE) 3176 The Ear-ring .. 72
MACKENNALL (BERTRAM) *2266 Diana .. .. 87
MARTINEAU 

(ROBERT BRAITHWAITE)
1826-1869 1500 The Last Day in the 

Home.
Old 26

MASON (GEORGE HEMING) 1818-1872 1568 Wind on the Wold .. .. 57
MERRITT (ANNA LEA) .. *1578 Love Locked Out .. .. 53
MILLAIS (SIR JOHN EVERETT) 1829-1896 3584 Christ in the Carpenter’s 28 

Shop.

** »> • • »* Loan Drawing for “ Christ in the 28
Carpenter’s Shop."

.. I. . . 1657 Order of Release .. .. 36
• • 1494 Yeoman of the Guard .. 48

.. .. ее 1691 Boyhood of Raleigh .. 50
». .. ее 1509 North West Passage .. 50

MOORE (ALBERT JOSEPH) 1841-1893 1549 Blossoms 52
MORLAND (GEORGE) 1763-1804 2640 Cowherd and Milkmaid .. 5
MUNNINGS (ALFRED J.) .. *3354 Epsom Downs : City and 80



99 INDEX

Artist. Date. No.
NICOL (ERSKINE)  1825-1904 1538
OPIE (JOHN)..  1761-1807 3518
ORCHARDSON  1835-1910 *1601

(SIR WILLIAM QUILLER)
», „ „ 3213

ORPEN (SIR WILLIAM) .. .. 2940
„ „ .. .. 3530

PETTIE (JOHN)  1839-1893 *1582
PHILLIP (JOHN) 1817-1867 1534
POTTER (FRANK HUDDLESTONE) 1845-1887 2214
POYNTER (SIR EDWARD JOHN) 1836-1919 *1586
RAEBURN (SIR HENRY) .. 
REYNOLDS (SIR JOSHUA)

.. 1756-1823 2468

.. 1723-1792 887
1924
892

RICKETTS (CHARLES) 3221
ROMNEY (GEORGE) .. 1734-1802 1651
ROSSETTI

(GABRIEL CHARLES DANTE)
1828-1882 3053

3516

T itlc. Page.
The Emigrants .. .. 33
Portrait of his Mother .. 4
Napoleon on Board the 59 

“ Bellerophon."
Mrs. Moxon .. .. .. 59
The Mirror .. .. ..71
The Model .. .. .. 73
The Vigil .. .. .. 55
The Promenade .. .. 19
Little Dormouse .. .. 63
Visit to Aesculapius .. 49
Lady Dalrymple .. .. 3
Dr. Samuel Johnson .. 5
Mrs. Hartley and Child .. 6
Robi netta .. .. .. 10
Don JUAN .. .. .. 77
Mrs. Mark Currie .. ■ .. 7
The Beloved, or the Bride 38

The Passover in the Holy 39
Family.

ROTHENSTEIN (WILLIAM)
RUSKIN (JOHN)
RUSSELL (WALTER W.) .. 
SARGENT (JOHN SINGER)

.. 1819-1900

3063 Lucretia Borgia .. .. 39
1279 Beata Beatrix .. .. 40
3059 The Tune of the Seven 40 

Towers.
3062 Mariana .. .. .. 41
3189 The Doll's House .. .. 71
3507 View of Bologna .. .. 35
3569 Mr. Minney .. .. .. 75

♦1615 Carnation, Lily, Lily, Rose 66
2053 Ellen Terry as Lady Mac- 69 

BETH.
SCOTT (SAMUEL) 1710-1772
SEDDON (THOMAS) .. .. 1821-1856
SHANNON

(CHARLES HAZELWOOD)

314 Old Westminster Bridge ..
563 Jerusalem

2995 Mrs. Patrick Campbell

6
27
78
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Л vtisL Date. No. Title. P
SHANNON (J. J.)........................... *1901 The Flower Girl 60
SICKERT (WALTER) 3181 Portrait of George Moore 76

П M • • 3182 Café des Tribunaux 68
SIMS (CHARLES)........................... ♦2260 The Fountain 67
STEER (PHILIP WILSON) - 3193 Richmond Castle 73

», 1» • • • 2872 The Music Room 74
STEPHENS (F. G.)........................... Loan Mother and Child .. 33
STEVENS (ALFRED) 1817-1875 2132 Portrait of John Morris 

Moore.
23

M >1 • • 1922 J udith .............................. 23

• ■ 9 9 • • • • 3467 Mother and Child .. 24
1923 King Alfred and his Mother 24
2893 Overmantel .. 82
2931 Bust of Herbert Collmann 82

ее Є Ä • • • • 2891 Figure for a Fountain 82
ее ЄЄ • • • • 2932 Bust of Leonard Collmann 82

2887 Judith .. 83
. . 2944 Head of Wellington 83

ее 9 9 • * • • 2888 David .. 83
STOREY (GEORGE ADOLPHUS) 1834-1919 2861 My Mother 35
STOTHARD (THOMAS) 1755-1834 1163 The Pilgrimage to Canter­

bury,
12

STUART (GILBERT) 1755-1828 229 Benjamin West 9
STUBBS (GEORGE)........................... 1724-1806 1452 Landscape : Gentleman 

Holding his Horse.
11

SWAN (JOHN MACALLAN) 1847-1910 2708 Panthers Resting .. 58

THOMAS (JAMES HAVARD) 2763 Lycidas 86
9 9 19 Є Є 2268 Mrs. Wertheimer 86

THORNYCROFT
(SIR WILLIAM HAMO)

1751 Teucer .............................. 85

TONKS (HENRY)........................... 3186 A Girl with a Parrot 75

». и • • • • • • 3018 Madame Rodin 75
TURE (HENRY SCOTT; .. *1613 August Blue .. 68



roí INDEX

* Works purchased under the terms о/ the Chantry Bequest.

Artist. Dak. No. Title. 1 ’age.
TURNER

(JOSEPH MALLORD WILLIAM)
1775-1851 458 Portrait of the Artist . 89

>e 1 1 480 Death of Nelson 90
e « ее 1994 Yacht Racing. No. II 90

494 Dido and Æneas 91
e ■ 2064 Old Chain Pier, Brighton. . 91

». 516 Childe Harold’s Pilgrimage
—Italy.

92

560 Chichester Channel 92
1 . ее 1857 River Scene with Cattle .. 93

.. .. 3027 Nemi 93
496 Bligh Sand 94

1» ». »» 2702 Shipping at the Mouth of 
the Thames.

94

WALKER (FREDERICK) .. 1840-1875 1391 Harbour of Refuge 56
.. .. e e Є Є 1 1 3515 Philip in Church 56

WALLIS (HENRY) 1830-1916 1685 Death of Chatterton 34
WARD (JAMES) ........................... 1769-1859 1175 Regent's Park : Cattle 

Piece.
19

WATTS (GEORGE FREDERICK) 1817-1904 1640 Hope........................................... 42

. . 1 1 » » *1585 Psyche 44

. . . I 1641 Love and Death 45
,, 1643 Eve Tempted 46

. • ее 1768 Clytie .. 88

WHISTLER
(JAMES ABBOT McNEILL)

1834-1903 1959 Old Battersea Bridge 64

WILKIE (SIR DAVID) 1785-1841 894 The Preaching of Knox .. 17
,, 328 The First Ear-ring 20

WILSON (RICHARD) 1714-1782 110 Destruction of Niobe's 
Children.

10

WINDUS (WILLIAM LINDSAY) .. 3597 Too Late 29

WOOD (F. DERWENT) 2976 Henry James 85
*3451 Psyche 88

Semmariom biologii 
p<zy Umwertytscie M. Кореї піка 
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